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Dear Steve,

The Ottawa County Sheriffls Office responded to 1 ,184 calls for service within Holland Township
during the month of February. The Paramedic Unit responded to 124 medicals. The Ottawa County
Sheriff's Office policed 105 crashes and made 713 traffic stops.

The following are activities that occurred within Holland Township or involved Holland Township
Community Policing/Paramedic Units during the month of February.

Noteworthy E-UniUDeputy Medical Training

E-Unit Deputy Zwakwas dispatched to a37 year old male who was feeling light
headed after a workout. \ffhen Deputy Zwak arrived on scene he made contact with
the patient who stated that he thought he was having a panic attack. Deputy Zwak
took patients vitals and noted that the patient was having a cardiac episode and
needed to go to the hospital. The hospitalwas notified and the patient was taken
there by ambulance. \Mren the patient arrived at the hospital he was brought to the
cath lab. While at the cath lab, the patient had two separate episodes that needed the
use of the defibrillator. The patient underwent surgery and is expected to make a full
recovery.

OCSO received an email from the hospital giving a special thanks to AMR and
Deputy Zwak for their quick on scene assessment and for alerting the hospital before
the patient arrived.

Community Policing

C.L.E.A.R (Coalition Leadership Education Advice Rehabilitation)
Migrant Resource Council
C.R.A.S.E (Civilian Response to Active Shooter Events) Holland Township Staff
CPR for Holland Township Staff



Training

Sgt. Brad Bennett

IAUP Youth Development Conference at Hope College

Corrections lnservice
T.E.A.M (Teaching Educating and lvlentoring) 40 hours
Retired Deputy Firearms Training
Critical Response Team (CRT) Training
Ottawa County Medical Control Board lreeting
Drone Team Training
A.R.l.D.E (Advanced Roadside lmpaired Driving Enforcement)
B.T.A.i, (Behavioral Threat Assessment and Management)
Mass Casualty lncident Training

Respectfully Submitted,



Holland Twp - Monthly Calls for Service

Holland Twp - Monthly Traffic Crash Totals
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Holland Twp - Monthly Medical Responses

Holland Twp - Monthly Citations

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

2022 t67 130 139 1.31 181 144 L48 t43 744 140 153 154

2023 L34 L27 L48 t23 767 152 L46 136 1,32 136 135 130

2024 L42 t24IIIIIIIIII

I

200

180

160

140

r20

100

80

60

40

20

0

12022

.2023

.2024

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

IIIIIII

IIIIIIIIII

I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIITIIIT

IIIIII

I
T
TIII

TI
T
T
TI

'FTE

Jan Feb March April May Ju ne July Aug Sept Nov Oec

2022 284 311 2L4 374 299 242 247 318 321 261 262 2r7
2982023 319 227 3t7 424 303 283 296 ))\ 154 235 245

2024 233 IIIIIIIIII
450

400

3s0

300

250

200

150

100

50

0

.2022

.2023

.2024IIIIIIII

IIIII

rTIIrTIIrIIIITIIIIIIIIII

ITTIIIIIItIT
itEltrIlIill

I

9s (e'o *"t' *1.- {"- ,""" r"s *$ *+ od sd 9"o

Oct



April July Aug Sept Oct Oec

B&E 3 4

MDOP

Shot/st. 0 2

Rob

Narcoti(

Assault

Domes

59 41,

Traffic 94

owt 10 3

Animal 28 34

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

m T-T-

I esl

frarceny I z2l 141 I-----T---
E;;--f6b lM"*h


